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November 30, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

¢/o CT Corporation System c/o CT Corporation System

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Los Angeles, CA 90017 Dallas, TX 75201
President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd. Days of the Week, | Tuesday Moming, Inc.

Inc. 901 Santa Monica Blvd.

6250 LBJ Freeway Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704
Dallas, TX 75240

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65™), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Tuesday Moming, Inc.
Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd. Days of the Week, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Hanging Jewelry Smock — Clear Plastic Tuesday Morning, Inc. Unknown
Pockets Tuesday Morning Partners,
2022119 Ltd. Days of the Week,
8985 Inc.
1320
0918
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic during routine use when the jewelry smock is
manipulated with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be expected to build within the interior of the
jewelry pockets. This DEHP can be absorbed to the surface of the interior contents that include, but is not
limited to, Jewelry. When contaminated items from the pockets are handled or worn, these items can
provide an indirect source of dermal transfer of DEHP to the user’s bare hands and skin. If the jewelry
smock is stored or transported in a carrier or hung on a clothes hanger, DEHP that leaches from the item
may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn,

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing o the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 30, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and

telephone number indicated on the letterhead.
Sincerely, _,/"""
7 e
" y

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 30, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd. Days of the Week, | Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Inc. ¢/o CT Corporation System
6250 LBJ Freeway 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75240 Dallas, TX 75201
President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

¢/o CT Corporation System 901 Santa Monica Blvd.

818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930 Santa Monica, CA 90401-2704
Los Angeles, CA 90017

On November 30, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 30, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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@
€))

4)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

- //__,--"
Dated: November 30, 2018 M

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honorable Nancy 0'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 £allan Streer, Raom 200
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atweil
Alpine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Hanorable Todd Righe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

fackson, CA 55642

The Honarable Michael Ramsey
Burte Caunty Qistrict Attcmey
28 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95965

The Honorahle Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attcrney
381 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Hanorable Jann Martthews deaucnamp
Calusa County Bistrict Attarney

344 Fifth Street, 4101

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorabie Mark Peterson

Cantra Zosta County District Attorney
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable daie Trigg

Del Niorte Zounry Disc ATrorney
450 # Streer, Room

35331

Lrascane Ziny,

The Henaraole Yern Disrson

£1 Dorade Zounty Risrar Attarney
513 Main Streer

Placerville, ZA 35667

The Honerable Lisa Smittcamp

Fresno Zounty District Aztarney
23220 Tulare Sireer, #2000

Frasno, CA 93721

The Hongranie Dwavne 3tewart
Slenn Caunry District Attcrney
125 5. Murdoek Strzer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorabie Miaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attamey
825 5" Swreet, Fourth Floor
Zureka, CA 95501

The Honarable Silbert Stero
Imperial County District Arterney
940 West Main Street, Suite 102
€l Centrn, €A 92243

The Honorabie Thamas Hardy
inyo County District attarmey
PC 3ox, Drawer D
indapendence, CA 93525

The Hanorabie Lisa Sraen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfieid, CA 93301

The Haonarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 Nast ' 3cay Jouleyard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honarabie Donald Andersan
Lake County District Attorney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorable Stacey Montgamery
Lassen County Oistrict Artarney
2954 Riversioe Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Haonorahie iackie Lacey

Los Angales County District Attorney
210 West Temple Street, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County District Attarney
209 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Mszders, £A 92637

The Hencrabie Soward Serberiarn
Marin County Bistrict Attarney
3501 Zivie Center Srive, Rcom
San Rafael, CA 24903

The Honorable Thamas Cooke
Mzeriposa Caunty District Attorney
5201 lanes Street, P.C. 8ox 7320
Marivosa, CA 45538

The Honorabie T David £yster
Mencacino County Sistne Atzarney
100 North State Szreet, P G. Box 1060
Ukian, <A 35482

The Honarabie Larry Marze If
Mercad Caunty Distries Attarnay
550 'N M3jn Sireec

Mercea, CA 95340

The Honorabia jordar Funk

Modoc Courty D

204 3. Court Sireet

Alturas, ZA 38107

ir2 202

Ta Harcraoe Tim <zndad

Maona Caunty Districs
P2 3cxa1?

Birdgepart, C4 33517

The Hanarabie Desn Slisgo
Manraray Zounry Sistrer Anor
70 Box 1131

Saiinas, TA 93902

Tha Hanerabe allison naiey
Napa Couney Gisirics Aetornay
Carithers 8dilding

931 Parkway Mail

202 Bax 720

Napa, €A 34559

The Hoarabie Ziifford Newail
Nevada Caunty District Attorney
201 Cammergial Streer

Nevsda Zitv, CA 35353

The Herorsole Tonv Rackauckas
Qrange Caunty District Artorney
301 Civic Center Drive West
Santa Ana, €A 82702

The Hanarable R. Scott Dwens
Macar County Sistrict Artorney
10810 lustice Canter Driva, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honarabie David Hallister
Plumas County Oistrict Attomey

20 Main Straet, Room 404
Quincy, €A 953971

The nuAvraoie Micnae) nestrin
River side Counly Bistrict Attorney
3960 Drange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Honarahie Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramento County District Artorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, CA 35814

The Honorabie Candice Hoaper

San 8enito County Districr Attarney
419 4" Street, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michaal Ramos

5an Bemardino County District Attamey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floar

5an Bernardino, CA 92415-0502

The Honoraoie Bannie Dumanis
San Diega Caunty District Atterney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Francisco County District Attorney
850 Bryant Street, Raom 322

San Frandisco, CA 94103

The Honorabie Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: !oaguin County Oistrict Atiorney
222 €55t Weber Avenue, Raom 202
Siackicn, CA 95201

The Hanarebie Dan Dow

Sar Luis Sbispo Cournty Ristrict Atarnew
1033 Paim Sireer, 4'" Floar

San Luis Obispo, A 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Mateo Zounty District Attorney
400 Zounty Csnter, #4

Redweod City, CA 94063

The Honorsbie joyce Dudley
Sanra 3arbara Zounty D

3112

12 Santa Barbars 3t

Santa 3aroara, LA

Tz 2anorsble

rfray Rosan

5anra Tar3 Zounty Distnct Attarey
70 neast Hedding Streer, Wasr 'Ning
3anjoze, CA 351.0

The Honorable jeff Rosell

Santa Zruz Zgunty district Arforney
701 Scean Streer, Room 260G

Santa Zruz, TA 35061

The Hararaote Stephanie 3rragert
Shasta County Distnict Atasney
1355 West Street

Redaing, CA 360CL

The Honoranle Lawrance allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Square
Downieville, CA 95936

The Hanorable James irk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attarney
9 0. Bax 986

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable Hrishria Abrams
Solano Zounty District Actorney
675 Texas Street, Swita 1500
Fairfield, ZA 94533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanama Caounty District Attarmey
600 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 127 swreeq, Suite UL
Mudesly, CA 33354

The Haonorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attarnay
463 Second 5treet, Suite 102
Yuba Sy, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty District Attorney
444 Oak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryfarg
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0.Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honorabie Tim Warg
Tulare County Distriet Artorney
221 South Maooney Saulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tualumne £ouinty Districy Attorney
423 North Washingtaon Sireet
Sanora, CA 35370

The Honarabie Gregary Tatten
Ventura Lounty Districk Attcrney
$00 Sauth Yictaria Avenue
Yentura, CA 33009

The Honorzbie !eff Reisig
Yoio County Districr Attormey
301 Second Street
Waadland, A 3595

The Honorsble Patricik McGrach
Yuba County District Actorney
Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honoraale Mike Fayer

2ffice of the Zity Actornay igc dagaie;,

300 City Aatl Zast
200 Morth Main Siraet

The Honarabie lames Sanchez

Office af the <ity Attarney, Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 4% Flaor

Sacramente CA 35814

The Honorable Mara ‘M. Elljcrs

Sffice of the Tty Arrarnev Sap Diegc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Diego, €A 32201

The Honarabte Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San francicco
1 Or. Cariten 3. Goodlen Place

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Honorahie Aichard Doyie

Oftfice af che City Attarney, San lose
200 £ast 3anta Tara Street, 16™ Floar
San lase, CA 95113

Offica of the Calitormia Attarney Seneral
Prapasition 65 Enjorcement Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550



CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFCRNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
{PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer prepared by the Califermia Cffice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment {QEHHA ], the leag agency for the
imglementaticr of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c Enfsrcement A ct of 1986 {commcerly known as “Propesition €57}, A copy cf this summary must e
included as an atiachment Ic any nctice of viclatcon served upcn an aleged violator of the Act The summary provides basic infermation abeut the
provisions of the taw, and is intended tc serve only as a convenient scurce cf general infermation. 1tis nct intended t previde autheritative guicance cn
the meaning or aprlicabon of the law, Please refer to the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below) fer further infermaticn.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS, CONTACT Tig
PERSTN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NQTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {E eslth and Safety Code Secticrs 25245.5 through 25249.13) 15 available online at
http://cebka.ca.gov/prop€ S Asw/P 65law72CC3.himi. R eguiatcns that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify procedures te ke
feilewed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the _Califurma Cede cf R egulanans, secticns 28102 threugh
27C0%." These implementing regulations are availatle cnline at: httg: /fcehha.ca.gev forep65/ aw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REGUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepcsiticn 65, the fead agency {CERHA ), puklishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Swte cf Califerma o
cause cancer and/or reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propositicn 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects or other
reprcductive harm, such as demage ¢ female cr male reprocuctive systems cr 1c the develcping fews. This list must be updated at least once a yezr The
current Propesiticn 6 list of chemicais is svailabie on the CEHHA website st: nitp://www cehha.ca.gov/erep65/prep6s _list/N ewlist.html
Cnly thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propasition 55, B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:

Ctear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person before “knowingly and intentionally” expesing that person (¢ 3
unless an avempton applies. The warning grven must be “clear ara reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
involvad is known o cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way tat it will effectively reach the oerscn
before he or she is axocsad ¢ thar chemical Some expcsuras are ax ampt from the warning requirement under cer@in circumstances discussac betow

listed chemical

Proribisign from dischargas inte drinking water A business must ot knowine'y discharge or rel2ase 3 iisted chemical into watar ar ONTo 1anc where it
Mot from TS reguiie [ ‘

RCST
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reductiv2 16X CiTy, @ Narning is net recuired if (he cusiness causing the exposere Can camersirate thal the exgesura wiil produce ne Cos eryatie efface,
ever 3t 1,CCC mes the tevel in questior i cirer wercs, the fevei of expesure must te belew the "ne stserystie effect level” divdec by LECC This
numcer is kncwn as the Max mum A'lowstia Dose _avel {MADL; See CEHHA s mebsite a3l hup /fwww cenna.ca.gov/procES/gatNaf Ls rim for 20 s
cf MAS L3, and Saction 25801 et seq cf the rey I ations for infermaticn cercarning hew these !evels are calculated,

E «cesuras tc Maturally Cecurring Criemicals in Foed Carfain exgcsures tc chemicals that naturally cocur in foeds {1 e, that de ner reselt from any
KACWA fuman 3ctiv;ty, 1nciuding 3ch /1Ty By scmecre ciher thar the gerscr. causing the expcsure) are exermet frem the warming reguiremernts cf hetaw ¢
the chemical iS 2 CormminarT 1t must ge recuced 1c the lowest level feasitie. R egulaticns exglaining this exemepticn can ke founc n Saction 255C7,
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cne of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be In violation of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violation. in additon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
exposures, the A ct provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

—g” exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by faw;

an exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- gremises. This anly applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed by ccoking or
ymllar preparaucn cf fecd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avard microbiclogical contaminaoon

_AJH exposure to environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢t persens (cther than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec VlOIatcr
where smoking 15 permittad 3t any lacauor on the gremises,

THo exposure to listed chemicals «n engine exhaust, to the extent the exposure cceurs inside 3 facility owned or operatec by the alleged viclater ang
primarily intended for garking non-cocmmercial vehicles.

'f a private party alleges that 3 viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the exposures aescribed above, the private party must first provide the alleged viciaicr 3
netice of special ccmpliance procedure and preef of compiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad vialater for these expesures, cr recover i 3 settlement any payment in lieu of peralues ary
reimbursement for cests and atterney's fees, if the nctice was served an cr after Cctcker 5, 2C13, anc the alleged vialater has dene att cf the fetlcwi ng
wvmn 14 days cf being served nctice:

I_J_crrected the alleged viclaticn;

égreed tc pay a civil penalty of S5CC (subject tc change as nctec telew! tc the grivate party within 3C days, and

! Nctifieg the private garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec,

The written nctificaten te the private-party must include a nctice of <gecial cempliance procedure and preof cf compliance form ccmpleted by the allegec
viclzicr as directed in the notice. Cn A prii 1, 2018, and every five yezrs thereafter, the dcllar amcurt cf the civii genaity will be adjusted by the sudicial
Ccurncil based cn the change in the annual California Consumer Price Incex. The Judicial Ceuncil will putblish the dcllzr amcunt cf the adjusted civil
perclty at each five-year intervel, wcgether with the date of the niext scheduled adjustment,

A sileged viclztor may sausfy these conditions crly cre time for & viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premisec
The satisfzction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tternay General, 3 district aticrmey, a city attcrney of 3 city of greater than 75C,CCC ceculanen,
or any full-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action agzinst an alleged violater. The amacunt cf any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment made by the alleged vialater for the same atleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procecure and proct of compliance form is included with this netice and can se downlcaded from CEH=HA
wetsite at hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/o65law72C03.html. The notice is reproduced here:
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nthe al’ eged siclaters cr ses Ic the aX(erT or-site consumpticn is permited By law

ancer cr regrecuctye xIcity in & foed or teverage prepared anc scld on the alleged viclater's gremises for
3 nsumgtion on or off gramises 1 the 2xtent | 1, the chemical was nctintentcraiiy scced,; snd {2} the cnemical was formea oy CoCKiNg or
Sreparstic f fced or beveraga cemgenents necessary rerc‘er the focc or beverage calambie cr to svsid micrciclcgical contaminaticn

Er'nrr*nn“ertal ickacce smekea caused by entry of perscrs (ctrer than employees; or cremises cwred or cperated by the alleged snclawer wherssmekirg

is permitted at any lccaticn on the cremises
_C hemicals krnown tc the Smarte 1o cause cancer or regrocduchve [Cxicity in engine exhaust, IC fre exvent the exgcsure cccurs inside 3 facility owreo ©
ceerated oy the alieged viciatcr and grmariiy intended for parking nencemmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES
1 Y cu hava nc cotertial liatility under Cabferria raslth arc Safzry Code §25149 £ 1f your business nas rine [S) or "'Ne' EWEIF‘/‘“ES
Ty 2fCrney Cr 3 SrCSEcIcr in whese
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Zousing this form at NCT gravert the Ancrney

haye cccurred frem fiing ar acuce over the same alteged viclzuers, and that ir 3ry such zcucn, the amcunt of civil per‘.alt‘) srel' ce reCuCec i fg]
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Name of Noucing Party or aTtorney for Motcing 2ary

A cdrass

Phcre numcer
PART 2. TC BE CCMPLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

C
Ceruficaticn cf Complianca

A ccurste completion of this form il demenstrate that you are new  r compliance mth Cahfercia Healtr ard Safery C ede §25246.€ fertre -l.eg% (iGISHER
ar 3Ecve ¥ cu must comglete and suEmIT the form telow t the Ncucing Party at the accress shown abcve, gestmarked wi J‘ » 14 cays ot yourecai nrp

N)



this notice.
I hereby agree (o pay, within 3G days of completion of this natice, 3 civil penalty ot $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that! have complied with Healtr

and Safety Ccde §25249.6 by {check only one of the following):

__| Posting a warning ar warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phctograph accurataly
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Nofticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately ' & glacemept
on my premises; OR

_j Eliminating the alleged exgosure, ard attaching 3 s@tement accurately describing how the alleged expaosure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this form, and cn ary attachments (o it, are true, comelete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and celief and are meade in gocd faith
| have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | maka 3 false statement en this form, | may bte sukject tc additicnal penaltias

under the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Prepesinion 65).

Signature ¢f alleged violater or authcrized representative Cste

Name and title of signatory
FORFURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWCR REGULATICNS

Contact the OFfice of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at {916) 445-68CC or via e-mait at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



